12/20/01



Attorney Docket Number 11037-006-999

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
Jong-Sool Park, Chang-Wook Lee, Joon-Bae Kim, Jae-Duk Jang, Tae-Kyun Kim and Jin-Hee Lee	Name: Hyundai Motor Company Address: 231 Yangjae-dong, Seocho-ku								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🛮 No									
3. Nature of conveyance:	- <u>Seoul</u>								
■ Assignment	Country (if other than USA): Korea								
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name									
□ Other									
Execution Date: December 15, 2001	10/028115								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: December 15, 2001								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved: 1								
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 3300 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, CA. 94304	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.								
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9. Statement and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
Thomas D. Kohler 32,797 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	December 20, 2001 Date								
Name of Ferson Signing Reg. No.	number of pages including cover sheet: 4								
I otal	number of pages including cover succe.								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/08/2002 ANHMED1 00000018 161150 10028115 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT CA1 - 292298.1

REEL: 012416 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jong-Sool Park; Chang-Wook Lee; Joon-Bae Kim; Jae-Duk Jang; Tac-Kyun Kim and Jin-Hee Lee who are citizens of Republic of Korea, residing at LG Village 211-303, Keumgok-dogn, Kwonseon-ku, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Korea; Jookong Apt. 108-1502, Shinjeong-maeul, Pungdeokcheon-ri, Suji-eup, Yongin-city, Kyungki-do, Korea; Hansol-maeul 111-904, Jeongja-dong, Bundang-ku, Seongnam-city, Kyungki-do, Korea; San 1-1, Mabuk-ri, Kuseong-myeon, Yongin-city, Kyungki-do, Korea and San 1-1, Mabuk-ri, Kuseong-myeon, Yongin-city, Kyungki-do, Korea, ASSIGNORS, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in <a href="https://example.city.com/hybrid/h

	which is executed on 🛛 💆 even	date herewith or	<u> </u>		
	which is identified by Pennie & Ed which was filed on , Application N	monds the docket note.	o.		
ASS	WHEREAS, Hyundai Motor Com IGNEE is desirous of obtaining o ication:	<u>ipany</u> whose post our entire right, title	office address is e and interest in	231, Yangjae-dong, Se, to and under the said	ocho-ku, Seoul, Korea invention and the said
successaid which included invertigh Unit	NOW, THEREFORE, in consable consideration, the receipt of sferred and set over, and by these pessors, legal representatives and as United States application and all reducing, without limitation, all application in any country or countries to claim for the same the priority ed States, the International Conventionmestic laws of the country in wherty protection, including, without ted for said invention in any countries;	which is hereby acomesents do hereby signs, our entire rig divisions, renewals eissues and extensions for patents, upreign to the United rights derived fro the Protection for the Protection for the Protection of the property such applied to hereby applied to the protection of the p	cknowledged, we sell, assign, trans jeht, title and inte and continuation ons thereof; and a itility models, an I States, together m said United Son of Industrial Feation is filed as	e, the said ASSIGNOR sfer and set over, unto the test in, to and under the set thereof, and all Pater all applications for industed designs which may he with the right to file suitates application under Property, or any other interprets and the same the applicable; and the same the same the same that the	S, have sold, assigned the said ASSIGNEE, its said invention, and the third states trial property protection ereafter be filed for said uch applications and the the Patent Laws of the ternational agreement of all forms of industrial all forms of industrial
form	AND WE HEREBY authorize Official of any country or countries of industrial property protection of representatives and assigns, in according to the contraction of the	s foreign to the Uni on applications as al	ted States, whose foresaid, to issue	e duty it is to issue pater the same to the said AS	nts or other evidence or
that	AND WE HEREBY covenant we have not executed, and will not	and agree that we execute, any agreen	have full right to nent in conflict h	convey the entire intererewith.	est herein assigned, and
all la	AND WE HEREBY further controller representatives and assigns, any factorial papers, execute all divisional, verything possible to aid the said A er protection for said invention in a	acts known to us res , continuing, reissue ASSIGNEE, its suc	specting said inve e and foreign app	ention, and testify in any dications, make all right	y legal proceeding, sigr Iful oaths, and generally
sion	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF atures.	, We hereunto set o	our hands and sea	als the day and year set	opposite our respective
Date	December 15 , 20	01 Jan	nusork	Park	L.S
Dan.	, 20	01	Jong-Soo	I Park	L.3
State	of) SS.:				
be the	On, 2001, before ary Public, personally appeared ne person(s) whose name(s) is substante in his/her/their authorized capantity upon behalf of which the personal properties are not continuous.	cribed to the within oacity(ies), and that	by his/her/their	signature(s) on the instr	satisfactory evidence to at he/she/they executed ument the person(s), or
	WITNESS my hand and officia	al seal			
——Date	December 15, 20	01	Chang work Chang-W	Lee	L.S.
State	e of		Chang-W	ook Lee	

PATENT NY2 - 1208728.1

REEL: 012416 FRAME: 0170

execute	On Public, personate to be the personate the same in best, or the entity to	us/her/their	authorized cap	acity(ies), and t	that by his/h	er/their sig	me on the ba lowledged to in lowledged to inature(s) on	isis of satisfactory me that he/she/they the instrument the
	WITNESS my	hand and of	fficial seal					
Date	December	15	, 2001	Joonba	e Kii	m ae Kim		L.S.
State of					10011-150	ac Kiiii		
County	of Korea)	} ss.:						
·	On .	. 2001. bef	ore me.					
the sam	Public, personal person(s) whose he in his/her/thein ity upon behalf of	r authorized	capacity(ies), a	ınd that by his/h	er/their sign:	me on the nowledged ature(s) on	basis of satist to me that he the instrumer	Factory evidence to s/she/they executed at the person(s), or
	WITNESS my	hand and of	fficial seal					
Date	December	15	, 2001	Ju	Duk, Ja	ng		L.S.
State of					Jae-Dul	k Jang		
	of Korea)	} ss.:						
the sam	On Public, personal person(s) whose he in his/her/their ty upon behalf of WITNESS my	r authorized f which the _l	capacity(ies), a person(s) acted,	ınd that by his/h	ier/their sign:	me on the nowledged ature(s) on	basis of satisf to me that he the instrumer	Cactory evidence to E/she/they executed to the person(s), or
Date	December	15	, 2001	Tacky	un Kim	v		L.S.
State of	f	,			Tae-Kyun I	Kim		
	of Korea)) SS.:						
y		2001 bef	ore me					
be the the sam	person(s) whose	r authorized	capacity(ies), a	and that by his/h	ner/their sign:	nowieugeu	to me mai ne	factory evidence to s/she/they executed nt the person(s), or
	WITNESS my	hand and of	fficial seal					
Date	December	15	, 2001	Truhe	e Lee Jin-Hee L	- ee		L.S.
State of		} ss.:						
County	of Korea)	, 55						
the sam	person(s) whose	name(s) is r authorized	subscribed to th l capacity(ies), a	nd that by his/h	nent and ack ner/their sign	nowieagea	to me that he	factory evidence to c/she/they executed nt the person(s), or

County of Korea)

PATENT NY2 - 1208728.1 REEL: 012416 FRAME: 0171

PATENT NY2 - 1208728.1 RECORDED: 12/20/2001 REEL: 012416 FRAME: 0172